TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
	FORMERLY Wells Fargo Business	117/15/2008 1	National Association: UNITED
Association	Credit, Inc.	STATES	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Editorial Encuentro/Libreria El Quijote, Inc.	
Street Address:	14534 Victory Boulevard	
City:	Van Nuys	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	91411	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	12119986 1	LIBRERIA EL QUIJOTE LA BUENA LECTURA ENRIQUECE EL PENSAMIENTO

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)742-2355

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 617.742.4200
Email: trademark@riw.com

Correspondent Name: Stacey C. Friends, Esquire

Address Line 1: 100 North Washington Street, 6th floor
Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02114-2128

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	93102-11
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Stacey C. Friends
Signature:	/stacey friends/
g	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,

TRADEMARK REEL: 003907 FRAME: 0323

900123136

Date:	12/19/2008
Total Attachments: 1	

source=Partial Release - Wells Fargo-Hearts on Fire Company (00054674)#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003907 FRAME: 0324

PARTIAL RELEASE

For consideration paid, Wells Fargo Bank, National Association (successor to Wells Fargo Business Credit, Inc.) (the "Lender"), with a usual place of business at 300 Commercial Street, Boston, Massachusetts 02109, hereby releases its security interest in that certain trademark, LIBRERIA EL QUIJOTE LA BUENA LECTURA ENRIQUECE EL PENSAMIENTO, registration number 2,119,986 secured erroneously by that certain Trademark Security Agreement made as of September 7, 2001, by and between Lender and Hearts On Fire Company, LLC, a Massachusetts limited liability company with a principal place of business at 333 Washington Street, Suite 851, Boston, Massachusetts 02108 (the "Borrower"), which Trademark Security Agreement was filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on September 17, 2001, and recorded in Reel 002372, Frame 0172, et seq., of the Trademark Assignment Records. The Lender hereby releases and discharges all of its right, title and interest in and to the above-described registered trademark, including the security interest and conditional assignment created and existing thereunder on the property described in and covered thereby, and reassigns to the Borrower any right, title and interest of the Lender in and to the "Collateral" described therein, including the right to recover for past infringement of any of the Collateral and the goodwill of the business in connection with which the Collateral is used and which is symbolized by any of the Collateral.

Except as specifically released hereby, the Trademark Security Agreement remains in full force and effect with respect to the remaining trademark registrations and applications listed in the Schedule A to the Trademark Security Agreement.

Reference is made to the above-described Trademark Security Agreement and the recordation thereof for all purposes in connection herewith.

Executed this 15th day of December 2008.

WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

By: Gram M. Juele
Evan M. Israelson, Vice President

COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS

Suffolk, Boston ss.

On this 15th day of December, 2008, before me, the undersigned notary public, personally appeared Evan M. Israelson, as Vice President of Wells Fargo Bank, National Association, proved to me to be the person whose name is signed on the preceding or attached document, through satisfactory evidence of identification, namely, my personal knowledge of the identity of that individual, and acknowledged to me that he signed it voluntarily for its stated purpose.

Notary Public My Commission Expires: 4 19/13

qualities (100 pt 100 for 100 pt 100

TRADEMARK REEL: 003907 FRAME: 0325

RECORDED: 12/19/2008